Legistar File ID No. 22-419 Agenda Item No. 50



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo, seconded by Supervisor John M. Phillips to:

a. Adopt Plans and Special Provisions for the WeatherTech Raceway at Laguna Seca (WRLS) Start/Finish Bridge and Racetrack Resurfacing Projects; and

b. Authorize the Director of Public Works, Facilities and Parks to advertise the "Notice to Bidders" in the Monterey County Weekly; and

c. Proposed CEQA Action: Categorically exempt (Class 1) repair and maintenance of existing streets and similar facilities which involve no expansion of an existing use.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 10th day of May 2022, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez and AdamsNOES:Supervisor AskewABSENT: None(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting May 10, 2022.

Dated: May 12, 2022 File ID: 22-419 Agenda Item No.: 50 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

ann Julian Lorenzana, Dep